DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
03250523
©
 2
01

D
17.11.
Type code
Code Description
ZIC
ZICW
Burner for gas with cast steel
housing
Burner for gas with cast steel
housing and internal insulation
65 – 00 Burner size
R
H
Normal flame
Long, soft flame
B
G
M
L
D
Natural gas
Butane, propane, propane/butane
Butane, propane, propane/butane
Low calorific value gas
Coke oven gas, town gas
L
R
Ignition lance
Reduced max. connection rating
-0
-00
-00…
Length of burner extension [mm]:
none
100
200
/5-
/5-
/5-…
Position of burner head [mm]
-() to
-(99)
-(E) to
-(99E)
Burner head identifier
High temperature version
A – F Construction stage
Part designations
1
3
5
9
2
6
4
7
8
 Burner insert
 Gas housing gasket
 Air housing
4 Mounting flange
5 Mounting gasket
6 Type label
7 Burner extension (for ZIC..-100, ZIC..-200)
8 Clamping ring
9 Enclosed documentation (flow rate curves,
operating characteristic diagrams, dimension
sheet, spare parts list, spare parts drawing

TSC 165A154-300/35-Si-1500
RS MA  Si-1500 SN
Type code
Code Description
TSC Ceramic tube set
65 – 00 Burner size
A Cylindrical
54, 80 Outlet dia. D4 [mm]
-00 Tube length L8 [mm]
/5- Position of burner head L9 [mm]
Si-500 Ceramic tube material
GB-3
D G
B F N
L I E
L9
L8
D
4
Part designations
1
2
3
 Burner tube gasket
 Ceramic tube
 Type label
Installation
Installing the ceramic tube
 CAUTION
Install the ceramic tube centrally and free of me-
chanical stress to avoid damage.
Remove and dispose of the transport safety de-
vice; to do this, remove the mounting flange or
clamping ring.
 ▷ Remove the burner insert in order to install the
ceramic tube. For this purpose, the air housing
can be placed in a vertical position on a smooth
working surface.
 ▷ On ZICW, avoid the formation of dust when dis-
mantling the burner insert and do not damage
the surface of the internal insulation.
3
21
4
 5  Place the burner insert in such a way that the
insulators are protected against damage.
No burner extension